
TORQUE VALUES

6mm 

8mm 

10mm 

12mm 

6-7 

15-16 

31-32 

54-55 

6-7

22-23

44-45

78-79

14mm 87-88 125-126

Class 10.9 Torque (ft-lbs)Class 8.8 Torque (ft-lbs)Fastener Size 

BEFORE INSTALLATION
READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING 
INSTALLATION. REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX AND 
VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. FAILURE TO IDENTIFY 
DAMAGE BEFORE INSTALLATION COULD LEAD TO A 
REJECTION OF ANY CLAIM. IF MISSING PARTS OR ANY 
DAMAGE FOUND, PLEASE TAKE A PICTURE FOR THE 
CLAIM PURPOSE. TO FILE YOUR CLAIM, PLEASE VISIT: 
WWW.TYGERAUTO.COM/CONTACT

Pauldrons

Driver Side Tail Light Guard

Passenger Side Tail Light Guard

Driver Side Bracket [A]
Passenger Side Bracket [D]
Driver Side Upper Bracket [B]
Passenger Side Upper Bracket [E]

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

Driver Side Lower Bracket [C]x1

TG-TG7T87778

Passenger Side Lower Bracket [F]
6-1.0mm x 10mm Flat Head Bolts

Wrench 4mm

Tap Screws

Spacers

x1

x8

x1

x2

x2

D

P

1/31/5
V240122Customer Support:  www.tygerauto.com/contact

D Driver Side Tail Light Guard P Passenger Side Tail Light Guard

Perspective View
ATTENTION: Refer to          and          labelling on the side of the tubes to determine Driver and Passenger Tail Light GuardD P

Tap Screw

Flat Head Bolt

Spacer[A] 
Driver Side Bracket 

x1

[B] 
Driver Side Upper Bracket 

x1

[C] 
Driver Side Lower Bracket 

x1

[D] 
Passenger Side Bracket 

x1

[E] 
Passenger Side Upper Bracket 

x1

[F] 
Passenger Side Lower Bracket 

x1

x2

x8

x2



Reference the letters printed on the brackets to determine mounting locations

TYGER STAR STRIDERPAULDRONSPAULDRONS
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Back View

[A]

[D]

[E]

[F]

[B]

[C]

D Driver Side Tail Light Guard

D Driver Side Tail Light Guard

P Passenger Side Tail Light Guard

P Passenger Side Tail Light Guard

Front Front



Follow (Fig 1-14) to attach brackets to install Tail Light Guard to 
Driver Side.

STEP 1

PAULDRONS

TOOLS REQUIRED

MOUNTING BRACKETS
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Ratchet

Extensions 8mm Wrench
(included)

13mm Socket Flat Head Screwdriver

(Fig 1) Pop open the plastic panel in the 
interior of trunk with a flat head screwdriver

Front 

(Fig 2) Unplug tail light 

Driver-side Mounting Area

(Fig 3) Unscrew Upper Hex Nut

(Fig 4) Unscrew Lower Hex Nut

Front 

Front 

Front 



PAULDRONS
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(Fig 5) Tail light removed (Fig 9) Installed Bracket [C]

Front 
Front 

(Fig 6) Attach Driver Side Bracket [A] to by 
hanging it to the factory Plastic Clip

Front 

[A]

(Fig 7) Reinstall tail light and attach 
Driver Side Lower Bracket [C]

[C]

Front 

(Fig 8) Place Spacer behind bracket [C] 
and install with Tap Screw

[C]

Front (1) Tap Screw
(1) Spacer

[C]

(Fig 12) Joint Removed

Front 

(Fig 10) Pry to remove lift strut retainer with 
flathead screwdriver and then detach the strut

Front 

(Fig 11) unscrew joint with a 12mm socket/wrench

Front 



Installation is complete. Do periodic inspections to the installation 
to make sure that all hardware is secure and tight.

STEP 4

PAULDRONS

Complete Installation 

Repeat STEPS 1-2 for passenger side installation. 
Use Bracket [D] instead of [A];
Use Bracket [E] instead of [B];
Use Bracket [F] instead of [C].

STEP 3 PASSENGER SIDE
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Follow (Figs 15) to install the driver-side tail light guard.

STEP 2 MOUNTING 
TAIL LIGHT GUARD

(Fig 15) Insert Flat Head Bolts to Tail Light Guard

(4) 6mm Flat Head Bolts

Front 

Note: Remember to reattach the tail light to the 
interior housing with the hex nuts and reattach 
the plug then reapply the cover panel.

(Fig 13) Place Bracket [B]

Front 

(Fig 14) Fasten Bracket [B] with the 
joint then reattach strut and retainer

Front 

[B]

[B]


